HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 150 by Senator Robert Mills

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 12, after "the" and before "Department" delete "state"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 18, after "the" and before "Board" insert "State"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:
- 7 "(14) A teacher from Louisiana Key Academy appointed by the
- 8 academy's chief education officer.
- 9 (15) The leader of Decoding Dyslexia or his designee."
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 3, line 13, after "The" and before "Department" insert "state"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 3, line 16, after "the" and before "Department" insert "state"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 17, change "Louisiana Legislature" to "legislature"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 21, after "the" and before **Department**" insert "state"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 3, line 27, after "Education, the" delete the remainder of the line and insert "state
- 20 Department of Education, and the legislature in"